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Canadian Radio-television and

Telecommunications Commission

Telecom Order CRTC 2005-166

Ottawa, 4 May 2005

Conseil de la radiodiffusion et des
télécommunications canadiennes

The Commission approves on an interim basis the following applications for tariff revisions.
Revised tariff pages are to be issued forthwith.

Applicant

Aliant Telecom Inc.
Aliant Telecom Inc.
Bell Canada

Execulink Telecom Inc.

La Corporation de Téléphone
de La Baie

Le Téléphone de St-Liboire
de Bagot Inc.

MTS Allstream Inc.

MTS Allstream Inc.

Prince Rupert City Telephones
Saskatchewan

Telecommunications

Secretary General

Tariff Notice

159
161
6867
43

31

40

562
563
90
82

Date of
application

22 April 2005
26 April 2005
21 April 2005
30 March 2005

15 April 2005

19 April 2005

21 April 2005
27 April 2005
21 April 2005

21 April 2005

Effective date

23 May 2005
26 May 2005
23 May 2005
30 June 2005

15 May 2005

1 June 2005

23 May 2005
15 June 2005
21 May 2005

1 June 2005

This document is available in alternative format upon request, and may also be examined in

PDF format or in HTML at the following Internet site: http://www.crtc.gc.ca
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